
 龍運顧客服務熱線 2261 2791 
 

LW Customer Service Hotline 
 www.lwb.hk 

 

No. LW 11/18/18 通告張貼日期: 20 NOV 2018 - 30 DEC 2018   存檔  棄置 
 

 

A31, A33X, A36, A41 
往新界方向改經順朗路 

Route diversion to Shun Long Road for New Territories bound 

 
 

 由 2018 年 11 月 27 日 (星期二) 頭班車起 

 詳情 

為節省行車時間，上述路線由 2018 年 11 月 27 日 (星期二) 頭班車起，停

靠「港珠澳大橋香港口岸」後將會改經順朗路(前稱屯門至赤鱲角連接路南

面連接路)前往青馬收費廣場。而原有 A33x 及 A36 傍晚經國泰城特別班次，

將改由國泰城開出並作出以下更改： 

路線 
國泰城 

開出時間 
機場 

開出時間 
停站次序 

A33x 
1740 
1810 

1745 
1815 

1. 國泰城 
2. 機場地面運輸中心巴士總站 
3. 港珠澳大橋香港口岸 
4. 青馬收費廣場 A36 1810 1815 

 

 

 From 27 November 2018 (Tuesday) first departure 

 Details 

To reduce journey time, the captioned routes will be diverted to Shun Long 

Road (formerly named as Tuen Mun – Chek Lap Kok Link Southern 

Connection) after observing the HZMB Hong Kong Port towards Lantau 

Link Toll Plaza with effective from the first departure on 27 November 

2018 (Tuesday). While the evening special departures via Cathay City for 

A33x and A36, those departures will be departed from Cathay City and 

adjusted as below: 

Route 
Departure time 

at CX City 

Departure time 

at Airport 
Stop sequence 

A33x 
1740 
1810 

1745 
1815 

1. Cathay City  
2. Airport (GTC) bus terminus 
3. HZMB Hong Kong Port 
4. Lantau Link Toll Plaza A36 1810 1815 

 

 

敬請留意 Thank you for your attention. 

 


