

2261 2791





A31, A33x, A36, A41

往新界方向改經順朗路

Route diversion to Shun Long Road for New Territories bound

由	2018年11月27日 (星期二) 頭班車起					
詳情	為節省行車時間,上述路線由 2018 年 11 月 27 日 (星期二) 頭班車起,停 靠「港珠澳大橋香港口岸」後將會改經順朗路(前稱屯門至赤鱲角連接路南 面連接路)前往青馬收費廣場。而原有 A33x 及 A36 傍晚經國泰城特別班次, 將改由國泰城開出並作出以下更改:					
	路線	國泰城 開出時間	<u>機場</u> 開出時間	停站次序		
	A33x	1740 1810	1745 1815	1. 國泰城 2. 機場地面運輸中心巴士總站		
	A36	1810	1815	3. 港珠澳大橋香港口岸 4. 青馬收費廣場		

From	27 November 2018 (Tuesday) first departure					
Details	To reduce journey time, the captioned routes will be diverted to Shun Long Road (formerly named as Tuen Mun – Chek Lap Kok Link Southern Connection) after observing the HZMB Hong Kong Port towards Lantau Link Toll Plaza with effective from the first departure on 27 November 2018 (Tuesday). While the evening special departures via Cathay City for A33x and A36, those departures will be departed from Cathay City and adjusted as below:					
	Route	Departure time at CX City	Departure time at Airport	Stop sequence		
	A33x	1740 1810	1745 1815	Cathay City Airport (GTC) bus terminus		
	A36	1810	1815	3. HZMB Hong Kong Port 4. Lantau Link Toll Plaza		

敬請留意 Thank you for your attention.

No. LW 11/18/18 通告張貼日期: 20 NOV 2018 - 30 DEC 2018 □ 存檔 図 棄置